OP \$190.00 59584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vivian Group Inc.		10/01/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Pac Holdings Ltd.		
Street Address:	Address: 1016 Mississauga Heights Drive		
City:	Mississauga		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L5C1A6		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5958445	SOSWEET
Registration Number:	4920344	SOVEGAN
Registration Number:	4464608	SOLIS
Registration Number:	5958444	SOSAVOURY
Registration Number:	3646220	SOSENSIBLE
Registration Number:	4893251	ALL THE GOODNESS UNDER THE SUN
Registration Number:	2072179	MEXICASA!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P. A. Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. N.

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4028.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Smith & Hopen, P. A. Name:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0213

900694572

Address Line 1:	180 Pine Ave. N.	
Address Line 4:	Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anton J. Hopen
SIGNATURE:		/anton j hopen/
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2022
Total Attachments:	3	

source=07 - USPTO Transfer of Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=07 - USPTO Transfer of Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=07 - USPTO Transfer of Intellectual Property#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0214**

U.S.A. TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Solis Foods Corporation Inc. and Vivian Group Inc. (collectively, the "Assignor"), in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby absolutely assign, transfer, convey and set over to Sun Pac Holdings Ltd. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1016 Mississauga Heights Drive, Mississauga Ontario, L5C 1A6, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trade marks:

Assignor	Description	Serial #	Registration #		
Patent and Trademark offices maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark office					
Vivian Group Inc.	SoSweet	86812396	5958445		
Vivian Group Inc.	SoVegan	86092652	4920344		
Vivian Group Inc.	SOLIS DESIGN	85609933	4464608		
Vivian Group Inc.	COUNTRY MILL BAKEHOUSE	85604059	4792689		
Vivian Group Inc.	SoSavoury	86812368	5958444		
Vivian Group Inc.	SOSENSIBLE	77549971	3646220		
Vivian Group Inc.	ALL THE GOODNESS UNDER THE SUN	85609936	4893251		
Vivian Group Inc.	MEXICASA!	74573558	2072179		
Solis Foods Corporation Inc.	CORN+	87344637	5558383		
Solis Foods Corporation Inc.	SOGLUTENFREE	86074449	5066651		

including all right, interest, chooses in action and rights of recovery and damages for past infringement together with all benefits of registration and all goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as the assignee to the full end of the term for which the Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment has not been made.

The Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0215

October

EXECUTED this 1st day of September, 2021.

VIVIAN GROUP INC.

By:

Name: Yousif Al-Ali
Title: Director

SOLIS FOODS CORPORATION INC.

Ву

Name: Yousif Al-Ali Title: Director

SUN PAC HOLDINGS LTD.

By:

Name: Yahya Abbas

Title: Director

45776431.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0216

October

EXECUTED this <u>1st</u> day of Steptember 2021.

VIVIAN GROUP INC).
------------------	----

Ву:	
	Name:
	Γitle:

SOLIS FOODS CORPORATION INC.

Ву:				
	Name:			
	Title:			

SUN PAC HOLDINGS LTD.

By:

Name: Yahya Abbas Title: Director

45776431.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007722 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 05/16/2022